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PITTSBURG COUNTY
SIX MONTH BIDS

JANUARY 1, 2013
THRU
JUNE 30, 2013



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

CRUSHED STONE

Stigler Dolese Boggy Y oungman

Stone Hartshorne Creek Rock
1% #57 8.75 8.85 7.35
%" #1 COVER CHIPS 9.75 9.85 7.50
%" #2 COVER CHIPS N/B 10.30 7.50
%" NON SPEC CHIPS N/B 9.30 7.50
%" CHIPS 10.50 N/B 7.50
%" #3 COVER CHIPS 10.00 10.05 7.50
%" NON SPEC CHIPS 10.00 9.05 7.50
%" COVER CHIPS 9.75 9.85 7.50
2" MILL RUN 7.50 N/B N/B
1%" MILL RUN #10 7.50 N/B 6.60
1%" MILL RUN 7.50 7.60 6.70
1%" MILL RUN A 7.50 N/B N/B
1%" ODOT BASETYPEA 7.50 8.40 6.85
#4 SCREENINGS 5.25 7.20 3.25
#4 GRIZZLY CRUSHER RUN 7.50 6.80 6.70
1" CRUSHER RUN 6.50 6.80 6.60
1 %" CRUSHER RUN 6.50 6.80 6.15
2 %" CRUSHER RUN 6.50 6.80 6.60
NON SPEC SHOVEL LOADED 7.50 N/B 8.00
12" SPEC RIP RAP 14.00 17.50 10.50
8" DRY SURGE 7.50 8.10 N/B

CRUSHED STONE ISAWARDED TO THE VENDORS LISTED ABOVE.

CONCRETE
CONTINENT
TWIN CITIES CONCRETE
3000 PSI TYPE A 83.00 84.00
3000 PSI TYPE AA N/B N/B
3500 PSI TYPE A 85.50 86.50
3500 PSI TYPE AA N/B N/B
4000 PSI TYPE A 88.00 89.00
4000 PSI TYPE AA N/B 93.00

TWIN CITIES - $2.00/mile outside 5 mile radius
$60.00 delivery charge under 5 cubic yards



6 Month Bids
January 2, 2013 - June 30, 2013

ROAD OILS
VANCE BROS. COASTAL A SE’EC,;ACI)_I'\II' & ASPHALT &
INC. ENERGY CORP. EMULSIONS FUEL SUPPLY
SS1 2.37 2.28 2.31 N/B
CRS-2 2.37 2.24 2.26 N/B
AC-S N/B N/B N/B 2.72
MC-30 N/B 3.48 N/B 3.42
MC-250 N/B 3.32 N/B 3.22
MC-800 N/B 3.24 N/B 3.20
MC-3000 N/B 3.12 N/B 3.18
CMS1 N/B 2.44 N/B N/B
AE-P N/B 2.49 2.81 N/B

PUMP CHARGE - COASTAL ENERGY - 70.00
VANCE BROS. - 75.00 ERGON -
70.00

(2 HOURS FEE) DEMURRAGE - COASTAL - 70.00 $795.00/Ioad under 5500 gal.
VANCE BROS - 70.00 min. load - 48,000 |bs
ERGON - 70.00 add'l freight chg. Under 47,000 Ibs.
*Federal environment fee of $0.00133 per gal.

ASPHALT
GLOVER
ASSOCIATES, JOB
INC.
HM/HL TYPEB 54.00 56.00
HM/HL TYPEC 56.00 58.00

HM/CL N/B 97.50



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

GUESS TRUCKING
PARROTT TRUCKING

(MILES)

GUESS TRUCKING
PARROTT TRUCKING

(MILES)

GUESS TRUCKING
PARROTT TRUCKING

(MILES)

GUESS TRUCKING
PARROTT TRUCKING
(Truck & Pup)

HAULING ROAD MATERIALS

HOURLY RATES

10 WHEELER TRI-AXLE 18 WHEELER
65.00 70.00 85.00
65.00 70.00 90.00
PER LOAD RATE
10 WHEELER
1-50 51-60 61-70 71-80 81-90 91-100
N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B
140.00 165.00 190.00 215.00 240.00 265.00
TRI-AXLE
1-50 51-60 61-70 71-80 81-90  91-100
N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B
14500 170.00 195.00 220.00 245.00 270.00
18 WHEELER
1-50 51-60 61-70 71-80 81-90 91-100
N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B
170.00 195.00 220.00 245.00 270.00 295.00



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

WITH CREW & HAULING

GLOVER & ASSOCIATES

WITHOUT HAULING

GLOVER & ASSOCIATES

LAYDOWN MACHINE

$22.00 PER TON

$11.00 PER TON



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

EQUIPMENT RENTALS

67 INCH SINGLE SMOOTH DRUM PADFOOT W/VIBRATORY COMPACTOR

WEEKLY 360.00 WARREN CAT
BI-WEEKLY 1,070.00 WARREN CAT
MONTHLY 3,200.00 WARREN CAT

DOUBLE DRUM ROLLER W/WET KIT

WEEKLY 435.00 WARREN CAT
BI-WEEKLY 1,300.00 WARREN CAT
MONTHLY 3,900.00 WARREN CAT

80 HP4WHEEL DRIVE BACKHOE W/36 INCH BACK BUCKET

DAILY 230.00 WARREN CAT
WEEKLY 690.00 WARREN CAT
MONTHLY 2,000.00 WARREN CAT

70 HP BACKHOE W/550 FT. LB. CLASSROCK HAMMER

DAILY 500.00 WARREN CAT
WEEKLY 1,500.00 WARREN CAT
MONTHLY 3,850.00 YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY

185 VARIABLE HP MOTOR GRADER W/REAR RIPPER & SCARIFIER
WEEKLY 2,100.00 YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY
MONTHLY 6,000.00 YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY

90 HP CRAWLER W/6 WAY DOZER
WEEKLY 1,275.00 WARREN CAT
MONTHLY 3,800.00 WARREN CAT

140 HP 45,000 LB. CLASSEXCAVATOR
WEEKLY 2,000.00 YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY
MONTHLY 5,600.00 YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY

130 HP 25,000 LB. CLASS 3 YARD LOADER
WEEKLY 1,285.00 WARREN CAT
MONTHLY 3,850.00 WARREN CAT



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

%" BOLT HOLES

%" X 6'

%" x % x 8'

%" x6" x7'

%" x 8" x 7' (High Carbon)
%" x 8" x 7' (High Carbon)
%" x 8" x 7' (Non Carbon)

¥ BOLT HOLES

%" X 6'

»%'x8

%" x6" x7'

%" x 8" x 7' (High Carbon)
%" x 8" x 7' (High Carbon)
%" x 8" x 7' (Non Carbon)

GRADER BLADES

48.40
85.51
59.14
88.06
110.64
99.65

93.28
81.53
59.14
96.15
115.06
99.61

KIRBY SMITH
WARREN CAT
KIRBY SMITH
YELLOWHOUSE
KIRBY SMITH
KIRBY SMITH

WARREN CAT
KIRBY SMITH
KIRBY SMITH
KIRBY SMITH
KIRBY SMITH
KIRBY SMITH



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

USED STEEL PIPE

2%" 1.25 ALFORD METALS

2%" 1.64 ALFORD METALS

4" 3.49 ALFORD METALS

6" 5.95 ALFORD METALS

8" 8.40 ALFORD METALS

12" 12.20 ALFORD METALS

14" N/B ALFORD METALS

16" 17.80 ALFORD METALS
17.80 RAILROAD YARD

18" 24.00 ALFORD METALS

20" 24.40 SUNBELT EQUIPMENT

22" 25.50 RAILROAD YARD

24" 25.25 ALFORD METALS

26" 28.90 RAILROAD YARD

30" 33.95 ALFORD METALS

34" 57.00 ALFORD METALS

36" 45.00 RAILROAD YARD

42" 61.00 SUNBELT EQUIPMENT

48" 79.50 ALFORD METALS

54" 90.00 ALFORD METALS

60" 100.00 ALFORD METALS

7 175.00 ALFORD METALS

8 190.00 SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
190.00 ALFORD METALS
190.00 RAILROAD YARD

8 %' 195.00 SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
195.00 RAILROAD YARD

9 199.00 RAILROAD YARD

9%’ 225.00 RAILROAD YARD

10 : RAILROAD YARD

PRICES ARE BY FOOT.



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

NEW STEEL

STEEL BEAMS
H-PILE
HEAVY WALL PIPE PILING
6"
7"
8II
9"
DECKING
24 GAUGE
22 GAUGE
STRUCTURAL STEEL
SECONDARY STRUCTURAL STEEL
PLATE
GRADE - 60 REBAR
yzll
%ll

GUARD RAIL

0.539

0.528

N/B
N/B

18.45 FT.

19.50

1.23

1.22

0.544

0.50

0.54
0.54

0.30
0.48

6.95

SUNBELT EQUIPMENT

SUNBELT EQUIPMENT

RAILROAD YARD
RAILROAD YARD

SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
RAILROAD YARD

SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
SUNBELT EQUIPMENT

RAILROAD YARD
SUNBELT EQUIPMENT

RAILROAD YARD
RAILROAD YARD

FENSCO, INC.



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

USED STEEL

STEEL BEAMS

H-PILE

HEAVY WALL PIPE PILING
6"
7"

8"
9"

DECKING
24 GAUGE
22 GAUGE
STRUCTURAL STEEL
SECONDARY STRUCTURAL STEEL
PLATE
GRADE - 60 REBAR
Y

5/8"

GUARD RAIL

0.32

0.35

N/B
12.50 7/16"
14.50 1/2"

10.51
15.49

N/B

N/B

0.3500

N/B

0.3500

N/B

N/B

3.00

RAILROAD YARD

RAILROAD YARD

SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
RAILROAD YARD

RAILROAD YARD

RAILROAD YARD

RAILROAD YARD



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

16 GA. 2.66"
12"
15"
18"
21"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"
54"
60"
66"
72"

16 GA.3.1"
10"
12"
15"
18"
21"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"
54"
60"
66"
72"
78"
84"
90"
96"
102"
108"

14 GA. 2.6"
12"
15"
18"
21"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"
54"
60"
66"
72"

SPIRAL PIPE

7.68
9.54
11.45
13.12
14.94
18.75
22.24
25.96
30.40
NB
NB
NB
NB

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
26.21
32.62
37.12
39.95
43.17
46.21
50.71
52.82
59.71
63.84
NB
NB
NB

8.35
11.58
13.76
16.00
18.56
23.32
27.86
32.48
36.71
40.92
45.47

NB
NB

PRICES ARE BY FOOT.

ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT

ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
FENSCO, INC.

ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT

FENSCO, INC.

ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

14GA.3.1"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"
54"
60"
66"
72"
78"
84"
90"
96"
102"
108"
114"

16 GA. 2.6"
15"
18"
21"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"
54"
60"

14 GA. 2.6"
15"
18"
21"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"
54"
60"

12 GA.3.1"
84"

96"

114"

14 GA. 3.1"
36"
42"
48"
94"

SPIRAL PIPE

NB
NB
NB
34.96
41.48
47.87
58.33
60.87
64.00
64.72
74.33
79.51
85.18
89.71
NB
NB

ARCH PIPE

10.15
12.05
12.29
16.22
20.37
24.18
28.16
NB
NB
NB

12.35
15.038
17.52
19.87
23.99
30.66
34.27
44.35
NB
NB

92.14
105.53
NB

NB
36.71
40.61
45.78

PRICES ARE BY FOOT.

FENSCO, INC.

ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
FENSCO, INC.

ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT

ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT

ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT
ROGER KEY EQUIPMENT

WILSON CULVERTS
WILSON CULVERTS

FENSCO, INC.
WILSON CULVERTS
WILSON CULVERTS



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

60"
66"
72"
78"

49.63
54.30
59.75
64.68

PRICES ARE BY FOOT.

WILSON CULVERTS
WILSON CULVERTS
WILSON CULVERTS
WILSON CULVERTS



6 Month Bids

January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

ST205/75Rx15

215/60Rx16

215x85x16

ST225/75x15

225/75Rx16

225/60VRx16

225/60Rx18

LT225/75Rx17

P235/75Rx15

LT235/75Rx15

LT235/75Rx15

LT235/75Rx15

235/85Rx16

235/85Rx16

235/85Rx16

235/85Rx16

235/40Rx18

245/75Rx16

245/75Rx16

245/75Rx16

245/70Rx17

245/75Rx17

265/75Rx16

265/75Rx16

265/75Rx16

265/70Rx17

265/70Rx17

TIRES & TUBES

DESCRIPTION

HY

AlS

AP

HY

AP

AlS

AlS

AP

AlS

HY

M/S

AIT

HY

AP

M/S

LUG

AlS

AP

M/S

LUG

LUG

AP

AP

AIT

LUG

AIT

LUG

PRICE

64.59

71.85

111.88

82.57

99.50

93.98

129.84

164.81

77.42

101.78

118.53

116.82

118.55

121.95

142.50

159.69

105.00

119.30

140.57

157.30

175.16

153.22

132.36

145.64

162.88

160.00

192.00

VENDOR

DAVISTIRES

DAVISTIRES

OK TIRE

DAVISTIRES

OK TIRE

JET TIRE

JET TIRE

JET TIRE

DAVISTIRES

DAVISTIRES

JET TIRE

DAVISTIRES

OK TIRE

OK TIRE

JET TIRE

JET TIRE

JET TIRE

DAVISTIRES

OK TIRE

OK TIRE

JET TIRE

JET TIRE

DAVISTIRES

DAVISTIRES

OK TIRE

JET TIRE

JET TIRE



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

SIZE DESCRIPTION PRICE VENDOR
285/75Rx16 LUG 192.91 JET TIRE
285/70Rx17 LUG 195.88 OK TIRE
215/75Rx17.5 HY 159.80 OK TIRE
225/70Rx19.5 HY 184.90 OK TIRE
225/70Rx19.5 M/S 188.92 OK TIRE
255/70Rx22.5 HY 251.87 OK TIRE
285/75Rx24.5 HY 315.00 OK TIRE
285/75Rx24.5 LUG 330.00 OK TIRE
295/75Rx22.5 HY 289.88 OK TIRE
295/75Rx22.5 LUG 307.66 OK TIRE
25x10x12 AIT 69.13 DAVISTIRES
9Rx22.5 HY 295.00 JET TIRE
10Rx22.5 HY 314.19 DAVISTIRES
10Rx22.5 LUG 305.00 JET TIRE
11Lx15 F-3 143.00 JET TIRE
11Lx16 F-3 152.44 OK TIRE
11x22.5 M/S 306.91 OK TIRE
11x22.5 HY 300.95 OK TIRE
11Rx22.5 LUG 388.00 JET TIRE
11x24.5 HY 306.90 OK TIRE
11x24.5 M/S 336.52 OK TIRE
12x16.5 166.40 DAVISTIRES
13.6x28 270.88 DAVISTIRES
14x17.5 295.00 JET TIRE
16.9x34 580.00 JET TIRE
17.5Lx24 469.00 JET TIRE
17.5x25 G2 599.80 OK TIRE

17.5x25 RL 775.10 OK TIRE



6 Month Bids

January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

17.5x25

18.4x30

18.4x30

18.4x38

19.5x24

20.8x38

750x16

900x20

900x20

900x20

900x20

900x20

950Rx16.5

1000x16

1000x20

1000x20

1100x16

1400x24

1400x24

1400x24

SIZE

DESCRIPTION

LUG

TRI-RIB

HW (tube type)
LUG (tube type)
HY (radia)
M/S

LUG (radid)
A/P

TRI-RIB

HY

M/S

TRI-RIB

G2 (181 1b.)
G2 (137 1b.)

G2 (radid)

PRICE

1,395.00

531.73

566.89

637.87

547.50

845.00

87.12

208.15

215.00

289.00

304.95

295.00

116.82

150.00

249.20

344.00

173.12

495.00

495.00

895.00

VENDOR

JET TIRE

DAVISTIRES

DAVISTIRES

DAVISTIRES

OK TIRE

OK TIRE

DAVISTIRES

DAVISTIRES

DAVISTIRES

JET TIRE

JET TIRE

HERCULES

DAVISTIRES

DAVISTIRES

DAVISTIRES

JET TIRE

DAVISTIRES

JET TIRE

JET TIRE

OK TIRE



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

TIRE SERVICES

TO INCLUDED THE FOLLOWING:
FLAT REPAIR
TIME MOUNTS
TIRE CHANGES
BALANCING

CHARGESFOR THESE SERVICESSHOULD BE ITEMIZED I.E. FLAT REPAIR BY TIRE SIZE,

TIRE MOUNT, BY TIRE SIZE.
TIRE CHANGE BY TIRE SIZE.
BALANCING BY TIRE SIZE.

BID SHOULD INCLUDE THE COST, COST PER MILE OR SERVICE CALLS, FLAT REPAIR.

TIRE MOUNTSAND DISMOUNTS
14" - 16" Passenger or LT Tire

17" - 20" LT Tires

Truck Tire 20" - 24.5"

Split Rim 20" or Smaller

Grader Tires 1400x24

Loader Tires 17.5x25

111 x15/11L.x16

12x16.5 Bobcat or Backhoe

14x17.5 Backhoe

24" upto 17.5L.x24

19.5Lx24

7.00 ea.
10.00 ea
4.00

10.00 ea.
15.00 ea
5.00 ea.

25.00 ea.
30.00 ea
10.00 ea.

45.00 ea.
40.00 ea.

65.00 ea.
70.00 ea.
30.00 ea

75.00 ea
80.00 ea.
25.00 ea

10.00 ea
15.00 ea.
6.00 ea.

15.00 ea
15.00 ea
7.00 ea

25.00 ea
35.00 ea.

75.00 ea.
40.00 ea.
35.00 ea.

75.00 ea.
50.00 ea
40.00 ea.

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesd e

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesde

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesde

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesd e

OK TIRE
JET TIRE

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

28" up to 13.6x28

Above 13.6x28

34" All sizes

38" All sizes

TIRE CHANGESAND SWITCHES

14" - 16" Passenger and LT Tire

17" - 20" Passenger and LT Tire

Truck Tire 20" - 24.5"

Split Rim 20" or Smaller

Grader Tires 1400x24

Loader Tires 17.5x25

111 x15/11L.x16

12x16.5 Bobcat or Backhoe

14x17.5 Backhoe

24" upto 17.5L.x24

19.5Lx24

25.00 ea.
40.00 ea.
30.00 ea.

30.00 ea.
45.00 ea.
35.00 ea.

35.00 ea.
50.00 ea.
40.00 ea

45.00 ea.
55.00 ea
40.00 ea.

7.00 ea.
10.00 ea
3.00

10.00 ea.
15.00 ea
4.00

20.00 ea.
30.00 ea
5.00

20.00 ea.
40.00 ea.

45.00 ea.
70.00 ea.
30.00 ea.

60.00 ea.
80.00 ea.
25.00 ea

10.00 ea
15.00 ea
5.00 ea

12.00 ea
15.00 ea.
7.00

30.00 ea
35.00 ea.

40.00 ea.
40.00 ea.
35.00 ea.

40.00 ea.
50.00 ea

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesde

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesd e

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesde

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesd e

OK TIRE
JET TIRE

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

28" up to 13.6x28

Above 13.6x28

34" All Sizes

38" All Sizes

WHEEL BALANCING

14" - 16" Passenger and LT Tire

17" - 20" Passenger and LT Tire

FLAT REPAIR

14" - 16" Passenger and LT Tire

17" - 20" LT Tires

20" - 24.5" Truck Tires

Split Rim 20" or Smaller

Grader Tires 1400x24

Loader Tires 17.5x25

111 x15/11L.x16

12x16.5 Bobcat or Backhoe

40.00 ea.

25.00 ea.
40.00 ea.
30.00 ea.

30.00 ea.
45.00 ea.
35.00 ea.

35.00 ea.
50.00 ea
40.00 ea.

45.00 ea.
55.00 ea
40.00 ea.

8.00 ea
8.00 ea.
4.00

10.00 ea.
10.00 ea
4.00

10.00 ea
12.00 ea.
9.00

12.00 ea
15.00 ea.
10.00

25.00 ea
30.00 ea.
12.00

45.00 ea.
40.00 ea.

60.00 ea.
70.00 ea

75.00 ea
80.00 ea.

10.00 ea.
15.00 ea

15.00 ea

Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesale

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesde

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesd e

OK TIRE
JET TIRE
Davis Wholesde

OK TIRE
JET TIRE

OK TIRE
JET TIRE

OK TIRE
JET TIRE

OK TIRE
JET TIRE

OK TIRE



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

15.00 ea. JET TIRE
14x17.5 Backhoe 35.00 ea. OK TIRE
35.00 ea. JET TIRE
24" up to 17.5Lx24" 75.00 ea. OK TIRE
40.00 ea. JET TIRE
19.5L.x24 75.00 ea. OK TIRE
50.00 ea. JET TIRE
28" up to 13.6x28 25.00 ea. OK TIRE
40.00 ea. JET TIRE
Above 13.6x28 30.00 ea. OK TIRE
45.00 ea. JET TIRE
34" All Sizes 35.00 ea. OK TIRE
50.00 ea. JET TIRE
38" All Sizes 45.00 ea. OK TIRE
55.00 ea. JET TIRE
SERVICESCALLS
Base Charge 40.00 ea. OK TIRE
40.00 ea. JET TIRE
(minimum)
After Hours 65.00 ea. OK TIRE
90.00 ea. JET TIRE
+ mileage
Per Mile 3.00 OK TIRE
2.00 per JET TIRE
running mile
*Fluid service $40.00/per tire - In Store
Only
Delay Charge 55.00/hr. OK TIRE

50.00/hr. JET TIRE



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

SIZE OF
PRODUCT CONTAINER SPECIFICATION BID PRICE VENDOR

GREASE MULTI-PURPOSE

Grease Cartridges - case NLC-2 1.85 OK Tire
Multi-Purpose 10-PK

(Contains lithium)

High Temp Red Cartridges 2.29 OK Tire
40-Count

MULTI-PURPOSE GEAR LUBRICANT

5Gd. Can SAE 85-140 57.50 OK Tire
55 Gal. Drum APL CL-5 550.50 OK Tire
5Gd. Can SAE 90 50.05 Hooten QOil

ENGINE OIL, DIESEL OIL
Major Brand (Gas Engines Only)

Engine Qil (Diesdl) 1lgd.Can/6-PK HD-11, SAE 30 9.22 Hooten Oil
SF/ICC, CD
1Qt. Cang/12 case HD-11, SAE 30 27.66 Hooten Qil
SF/CC, CD
55 Gal. Drums HD-11, SAE 30 501.05 Hooten Oil
J.D. Plus 50 Supreme 1Ga. Can 13.96 Y ellowhouse
Delo 400 1Gadl. Can SAE 40 14.95 OK Tire
1Gal. Can SAE 30 9.22 Hooten Oil
1Gal. Can 15W30 8.66 Hooten Oil
Bulk per Gal. SAE 40 12.25 OK Tire
Bulk per Gal. SAE 30 8.66 Hooten Oil
Bulk per Gal. 15W40 8.51 Hooten Oil
APl Serv-CE/Sg 1 Qt. Cang/12 case 15w40 37.50 OK Tire
Bulk per Gal. 15w40 8.72 Hooten Oil
Oil Equivaent to Penzail 1 Qt. Cang/12 case SAE 30 27.66 Hooten Oil

Engine Oil, Multi-Grade

Engine Oil (Gasoline) 1 Qt. Cang/12 case SAE 30 27.66 Hooten Qil
55 Gal. Drum SE, SF/CC 501.05 Hooten Qil
1 Qt. Cang/12 case 15w30 30.94 OK Tire
1 Qt. Cang/12 case 5w30 30.50 OK Tire

Quaker State 1 Qt. Cang/12 case 10w30 30.50 OK Tire

1 Qt. Cang/12 case 5w30 40.27 OK Tire



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

SIZE OF

PRODUCT CONTAINER
Cleaning Solvent 55 Gal. Drum
Lift Oil (Truck & Eq.) 55 Gal. Drum

HYDRAULIC OILS, ANTI-WEAR TYPE R& O

Hydraulic Oil 5Gal. Can
55 Gal. Drum
Hydraulic Oil Bulk Per Gallon

Trans-diff-hyd
Hydraulic Oil Transmission (30 5 Gal. Can
Super Hydro 32 55 Gal. Drum

John Deere Hy-Guard 5 Gal. Container
(Required to meet warranty specifications)

T04 Spec Ol
(Cat Hydraulic) 1Ga. Can
(Transmission Qil) 5 Gal. Container
(Transmission Qil) 55 Gal. Drum
T04 Spec Oil
(Cat Hydraulic) 1Gal. Can
(Drive-train ail) 5 Gal. Container
(Drive-train oil) 55 Gal. Drum
CAT Hydraulic Oil 1Ga. Can
5 Gal. Container
55 Gal. Drum
CG-4 Engine Ol 1Ga. Can
5 Gal. Container
55 Gal. Drum

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID, TYPE F
1Qt. Cang/12 case DEX11, TypeF

Auto. Trans. FHuid

1 Qt. Cang/12 case

Drive-train Oil 1Gal.
5Gal.
55 Gal.

SPECIFICATION

non-stain

Series 3 SAE10 wt.

JD-303

JD-303

JD-303

10 wt.

30 wit.
30 wt.
30 wit.

50 wt.
50 wt.
50 wt.

10 wt.
10 wt.
10 wt.

15w30
15w30
15w30

Dextron 3

30W
30W
30W

BID PRICE

261.25

380.05

35.95

375.00

9.37

35.95

380.05

71.55

21.96
52.15
547.80

N/B
56.25
575.06

23.04
53.80
573.10

14.95
48.20
504.35
27.54
27.54
N/B

52.15
547.80

VENDOR

Hooten Oil

Hooten Oil

OK Tire

OK Tire

Hooten Qil

OK Tire

Hooten Oil

Hooten Oil

Warren Cat
Hooten Oil
Hooten Oil

Hooten Oil
OK Tire

Warren Cat

Hooten Oil

Hooten Qil

OK Tire

Hooten Oil

Hooten Qil

Hooten Oil

Hooten Oil

Hooten Oil
Hooten Oil

Product Quality and Identification: All lubication products bid under these specifications must be
manufactured or refined from virgin crudeoil. Re-fined Petroleum Products Will Not Be Accepted.
All containers must be clearly labeled with brand name, the SAE weights, product specifications, and

the API classification, where applicable.

Successful bidder must keep bid item in stock. Please No Substitutions On Bid Items. If a substitution

must be made, the price must be agreed upon between the receiving officer and the vendor before

delivery ismade.



6 Month Bids
January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

PET FOOD

DRY DOG FOOD .28 LB. TRACTOR SUPPLY

DRY PUPPY FOOD 46 LB. TRACTOR SUPPLY

DRY CAT FOOD O3 LB. TRACTOR SUPPLY

DRY KITTEN FOOD /S5LB. TRACTOR SUPPLY
MICROCHIPS

9DIGIT 4.95 ea AVID IDENTIFICATION

10 DIGIT 4.95 ea AVID IDENTIFICATION

15 DIGIT 5.25 ea AVID IDENTIFICATION



	Tires & Tubes

